Western Brand Poultry Products NI Ltd

W’ESTE RN

BRAM D

Customer Product Specification

Version: 7

Date: 13.09.22 Approved By: S.McCarville Ref No.: CPS

Customer Name

Hendersons

Product Code

20012001

Manufacturers Address

Western Brand Poultry Products (NI) Ltd
Screevagh
Lisnaskea

Co. Fermanagh

BT92 OFA
Telephone Number 028 67721999
Fax Number 028 67722442

Licence Number

UK (NI) ZX010 EC

Commercial Contact

Sean Lannon (slannon@westernbrand.ie)

Technical Contact

Anthony McAnaw (amcanaw@westernbrand.ie)

Product Name

Whole Muscle Garlic Fillet Kiev

Sub Description

Whole Muscle Garlic Fillet Chicken Kievs in a Golden Breadcrumb

Product Type

Low Care — Raw Product

Ingredients

Chicken Breast (65%), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,
Niacin, Thiamin), GARLIC INFILL: Palm Oil, Garlic Puree, Parsley, Salt,
Rapeseed Oil, Butter (Milk), Skimmed Milk Powder, Ground Coriander, Lemon
Concentrate, Beta Carotene E160a), Wheat Starch, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed),
Durum Wheat Semolina, Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast, Dextrose, Eqg Albumen
Powder, Wheat Gluten, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Sugar,
White Pepper, Herb (Sage).

Allergen Information

For allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in bold &

underlined

Cooking Instructions

All Appliances vary. These are guidelines only. Place in a preheated oven at
200°C/ Gas Mark 6 for 40-45minutes. Check food is piping hot throughout before
serving >72°C.
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W’ESTE RN

BRAND Customer Product Specification
Version: 7 Date: 13.09.22 Approved By: S.McCarville Ref No.: CPS
Storage Instructions Store frozen at -18°C or colder

Once thawed do not refreeze this product.

Nutritional Information Energy 1065 kJ / 255 kcal
(Per/ 100g) Fat 15.5g
of which saturates 5.39
Carbohydrate 12.49
of which sugars 2.49
Fibre <0.5¢
Protein 16.59
Salt 0.299
Warning Statements Whilst every care has been taken to remove bones from this product, some may
remain.
Shelf Life Position on Product Pack: Front of Bag

(Frozen) - Best Before End + 18 Months (From Production)

Unit Weight/ Pack Weight | 1.20Kg e

Inner Pack Barcode N/A

Label Information Label details all the necessary product information, including:

Product Name and Description

List of Ingredients

Allergen Information - Three allergens identified onsite, Egg, Wheat & Milk.
Food Safety Warnings

Cooking Instructions

Storage Instructions

Nutritional Information

Factory License Code

Use By/ Best Before End Date (if required)

Pack Weight (if required)

Manufacturer or Customer details (Name, Address)

(Based on Regulation (EC) No. 1169/2011 on the provision of food information to
consumers.)
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. Western Brand Poultry Products NI Ltd

BRAND Customer Product Specification
Version: 7 Date: 13.09.22 Approved By: S.McCarville Ref No.: CPS
Label . .
Breaded Chicken Kievs
Whole Muscle Garlic Fillet Chicken Kievs in a Golden Breadcrumb
NUTRITIONAL
Chicken Breast (65%), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,  Typical values per 100g as sold
Thiamin), GARLIC INFILL : Palm Oil. Garlic Puree, Parsley. Salt, Rapeseed Oil. Energy 1063k7/255keal
Butter (Milk), Skimmed Millk Powder, Ground Coriander, Lemon Concentrate, Beta Fat 15.5g
Carotene E160a). Wheat Starch, Vegetbale Oil (Rapeseed), Durum Wheat Semolina.  of which saturates 53g
Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast, Dextrose, Egg Albumen Powder, Wheat Gluten, Yeast Carbohydrate 12.4g
Extract, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Sugar, White Pepper, Herb (Sage). of which sugars 2.4g
ALLFRGEN INFORMATION: Fibre <0.5g
For Allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in hold & Protein 16.5g
underlined Salt 0.29z
CAL_TIO_\:“-‘hﬂst every care is taken to remove bones fromthis product. some may COOKING INSTRUCTIONS
femai. All Appliances vary. These are guidelines only.
. — - Place ina preheated ovenat  200°C/ Gas Mark
STORAGE CONDITIONS 6 for 40-45 minutes. Check food is piping hot
Store Frozen at -18 °C or colder. throughott before serving =75°C.
Once thawed donot refreeze this product. KN
DO NOT RE-HEAT ONCE COOKED . ZX010
Best Before End: FEB 2024 2-242 Weight 1.20Kge EC
Produced in Northern Ireland Western Brand Poultry Products (NI) Ltd, Screevagh, Lisnaskea, Co. Fermanagh BT92 0FA
Process Information The finished chicken product is produced using whole muscle chicken fillets.

There is an incision made in the chicken breast and the 20g garlic butter infill
inserted. Product is then placed on the line and coated in a predust, batter and
breadcrumb coating, and flash fried to seal the coating. The product is frozen to -
18°C or below through a gyro (Chilling Unit).

Finished product is packaged into 1.20Kg food grade bags, labelled, metal
detected (CCP), weigh checked and packed into cardboard boxes, stored frozen
for dispatch.

Product is dispatched frozen (<-18°C)

Critical Control Points in Metal Detection: Successful rejection of all designated test pieces
the Process

Meat — Country of Origin European/ Non-European

Microbiological Standards TARGET REPORT
TVC Count cful/g <100,000 >1,000,000
Pseudomonas Species cfu/g <10,000 >100,000
Enterobacteriaceae cfu/g <1,000 >10,000
Staph Aureus cfu/g <100 >500
E. Coli cfu/g <50 >100
Salmonella cfu/g Not Detected Detected

Case Net Weight 2 x 1.20Kg (2.40Kg)

Outer Case Barcode 00950201959342

Packaging Information Film: Clear Film (Formed Bag)

Box: GG Outer
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Western Brand Poultry Products NI Ltd

WElslTErRN Customer Product Specification

Version: 7 Date: 13.09.22 Approved By: S.McCarville Ref No.: CPS

Pallet Configuration: 17 x 10
Layer Pads Required: No
Pallet: White Standard

Legislation/ References e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 microbiological criteria for
foodstuffs

o Food Hygiene Regulations (NI Amended 2012)

o Approval of Food Business Establishment Regulations (EC) No. 853/2004
Food labelling Regulations 1996

e Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011 On the Provision of Food Information for
Consumers

e Codex Alimentarius International Food Standards

« Regulation 2021/382

o Natasha’s Law

This specification is the property of the supplier and the details on this specification must not be changed
without prior agreement.

Specification agreed and signed by both parties:
The Manufacturer:

Print Name: Sarah McCarville
\j |fu C (‘Cu Ui u,\

Signature:

Date: 13.09.22

The Customer:
Print Name:
Signature:
Date:

If this specification is not signed and returned within two weeks Western Brand will assume agreement of this
specification
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